applicant, John Paterson: 

1
 Refer McKeich and Hanson v DDUP NZ Ltd [2018] NZERA Wellington 102 

2
 Regulation 8(1) of the Employment Relations Authority Regulations 2000 

3
 Above n 2 at Regulation 8(3) 

a. $2,384.00 (two thousand, three hundred and eighty four dollars) gross 

as being unpaid wages; and 

b. A further $71.56 (seventy one dollars and fifty six cents) being 

reimbursements of the Authority’s filing fee which Mr Paterson paid. 

[11]  The above payments are to be made no later than 4.00pm on Wednesday 19